On page 21 to 24 (inclusive) of the Prospectus, the description of Basis of allotment is 
replaced in its entirety with the following description: 

Professional Applicants  

The Lead Manager, as its sole discretion, shall determine the number and percentage of Offer 
Shares which will be allocated to Professional Applicants from the 11,451,600 (eleven million, 
four hundred and fifty-one thousand six hundred) Offer Shares (70% of the Offer Shares) (the 
“Professional Allocation”) available to Professional Applicants. 

Any remaining Offer Shares from the Professional Allocation, after allocation to Professional 
Applicants, (the "Excess Professional Allocation") will be allotted to Retail Applicants on the

[...]

provisional allocation promptly following the CBB's approval of the Allotment statements and 
thereafter shall be requested to pay their Gross Proceeds by Tuesday 27 January 2026 or risk 
losing their Allotment. 

Retail Applicants  

If the total number of Offer Shares applied for by Retail Applicants is equal to or less than 
4,907,829 (four million, nine hundred and seven thousand, eight hundred and twenty-nine) Offer 
Shares (30% of the Offer Shares) (the “Retail Allocation”), all Retail Applicants will be allotted 
the number of Offer Shares they have applied for. Any remaining Offer Shares from the Retail 
Allocation, after allocation to Retail Applicants, will be allotted to Professional Applicants who

[...]

On page of the Prospectus, Section 18.4.2 is replaced in its entirety with the following 
wording: 

The Lead Manager, at its sole discretion, shall determine the number and percentage of Offer 
Shares which will be allocated to Professional Applicants from the 11,451,600 (eleven million, 
four hundred and fifty one thousand six hundred) Offer Shares (70% of the Offer Shares) (the 
“Professional Allocation”) available to Professional Applicants.  

Any remaining Offer Shares from the Professional Allocation, after allocation to Professional 
Applicants, (the "Excess Professional Allocation") will be allotted to Retail Applicants on the